R5 MAIN FAN KIT SP; FAN, AXIAL KIT
3AXD50001102197
PRODUCT-DETAILS
General Information
Product ID: 3AXD50001102197
ABB Type Designation: R5 MAIN FAN KIT SP
Catalog Description: R5 MAIN FAN KIT SP; FAN, AXIAL KIT
Long Description: R5 MAIN FAN KIT SP
Display Name: 3AXD50001102197
Additional Information
ABB Type Designation: R5 MAIN FAN KIT SP
Country or Territory of Origin: China
Singapore
Customs Tariff Number: 84145925
Frame Size: Undefined
Gross Volume: 0 cm³
Gross Weight: 0.347 kg
HS Code: 841459 -- NUCLEAR REACTORS, BOILERS, MACHINERY AND MECHANICAL APPLIANCES;
PARTS THEREOF;Air or vacuum pumps, air or other gas compressors and fans;
ventilating or recycling hoods incorporating a fan, whether or not fitted with filters; gas-
tight biological safety cabinets, whether or not fitted with filters;Fans;Other
Invoice Description: FAN, AXIAL KIT
Made To Order: No
Minimum Order Quantity: 1 piece
Order Multiple: 1 piece
Package Level 1 Depth / Length: 0.011 mm
Package Level 1 Gross Weight: 0.347 kg
Package Level 1 Height: 0.01 mm
Package Level 1 Units: 1 piece
Package Level 1 Width: 0.011 mm
Part Type: New
Product Name: FAN, AXIAL KIT
Product Net Depth / Length: 0.011 mm
1/33AXD50001102197
© 2026 ABB. Subject to change without notice2026/03/06All rights reserved.
Product Net Height: 0.01 mm
Product Net Weight: 0.347 kg
Product Net Width: 0.011 mm
Product Type: Spare_Parts
Quote Only: No
Replaced Product ID (OLD): 3AXD50000030082
3AXD50000020280
Selling Unit of Measure: piece
Stocked At (Warehouses): Finland
New Berlin,Wisconsin, United States
Beijing, China
Singapore, Singapore
Tokyo, Japan
Finland
Bangalore, India
Technical Information: Fan, Retainer, support, wire
The main fan assembly used in ACS580-01, ACH580-01 and
ACQ580-01 frame size R5. Not with new R5v2 model.
Kit includes adapter wire for drives manufactured
before week 46/2023.
Suitable only for following drive sizes:
ACx580-01-078A-4
ACx580-01-088A-4
ACx580-01-096A-4
ACx580-01-106A-4
Note! In case of new R5v2 model use code 3AXD50001340315.
Where Used (as part of "kit")
Identifier Description Qty Unit Of Measure
3AXD50000556083 BASIC
ACS580_ACH580_ACQ580-01 R0
-R9; SERVICE SUITCASE
1 piece
Kit Contents
Identifier Description Qty Unit Of Measure
3AXD50000013943 BRACKET, PLASTIC 1.000 piece
3AXD50000741861 FAN, AXIAL 1.000 piece
3AXD50000017129 BRACKET, PLASTIC 1.000 piece
3AUA0000096830 COMBI SCREW 2.000 PCE
3AXD50000730421 WIRE HARNESS 1.000 piece
3AXD50001127343 INSTRUCTION 1.000 PCE
3AXD50000016680 HEX NUT 2.000 PCE
Categories
Parts & Services > Drives > Services > Spares and Consumables > Parts
2/33AXD50001102197
© 2026 ABB. Subject to change without notice2026/03/06All rights reserved.
3/33AXD50001102197
© 2026 ABB. Subject to change without notice2026/03/06All rights reserved.